CPT/HCPCS Code: 27130

January - December 2021

TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 9,695
FASCs 1,282
Hospitals 8,413

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,651
531 1,162
532** 379
534 16
535** 402
537 1,132
538** 25
539** 195
540 138
541 108
542 151
543** 1,243
544> 890
545 194
546 509
547 336
548 195
549 969

Average
Charge

$45,184
$26,606
$48,015

$56,875
$57,694
$66,566
$45,156
$41,703
$46,104
$30,531
$37,407
$32,184
$40,413
$40,188
$37,626
$40,579
$47,446
$36,562
$39,629
$34,833
$29,391

Standard
Deviation

$18,276
$8,332
$17,712

$14,569
$24,823
$16,211
$4,247
$20,477
$10,945
$5,482
$6,607
$5,315
$7,696
$7,738
$8,742
$17,348
$17,730
$7,043
$14,410
$9,470
$13,263

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$31,708
$21,889
$36,642

$47,169
$40,149
$55,502
$42,150
$29,147
$37,969
$28,311
$33,057
$27,908
$39,401
$35,033
$27,500
$23,919
$30,301
$30,898
$29,426
$25,799
$19,200

50th
$42,410
$24,180
$44,302

$53,302
$49,231
$59,190
$43,882
$37,035
$44,654
$29,966
$35,523
$32,568
$40,817
$38,429
$40,499
$37,322
$37,653
$36,186
$32,235
$34,754
$26,070

60th
$45,747
$27,500
$47,422

$56,225
$62,186
$64,177
$45,928
$39,075
$47,380
$30,120
$36,628
$33,863
$42,740
$39,791
$41,581
$43,890
$63,977
$39,030
$37,412
$37,490
$30,443

70th
$50,140
$27,500
$52,330

$59,550
$66,541
$73,855
$47,076
$41,832
$50,822
$31,388
$39,421
$35,173
$42,780
$42,069
$42,550
$47,671
$63,977
$41,296
$42,359
$39,766
$33,077

75th
$53,449
$29,512
$55,364

$61,929
$72,466
$75,013
$47,331
$43,171
$52,746
$31,493
$41,035
$35,723
$43,131
$44,027
$43,160
$49,997
$63,977
$42,152
$48,469
$41,112
$34,775

80th
$56,938
$30,550
$59,709

$64,357
$86,600
$76,835
$49,222
$45,684
$54,648
$32,196
$43,576
$36,262
$43,672
$45,860
$43,861
$52,809
$63,977
$43,184
$62,322
$42,136
$36,698

85th
$62,858
$30,925
$63,977

$67,899
$89,580
$81,517
$51,080
$51,455
$57,065
$37,946
$46,224
$37,396
$44,104
$48,265
$44,812
$63,478
$68,264
$44,136
$63,122
$44,349
$40,307

90th
$67,833
$31,150
$71,008

$80,887
$89,615

95th
$85,000
$35,251
$86,552

$89,719
$95,946

$94,656 $101,906

$52,707
$77,458
$59,995
$39,833
$47,223
$38,060
$48,343
$51,309
$46,467
$68,553
$68,904
$45,081
$64,349
$45,779
$43,906

$54,173
$87,667
$64,825
$42,712
$50,413
$39,717
$54,631
$56,310
$48,987
$75,237
$68,904
$47,523
$65,321
$50,796
$47,912




CPT/HCPCS Code: 27130

January - December 2021

TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
019
315
043
072
098
124
125
314
139
151

ZIP:

018
182
032
311

313
280
417
189
305
408
309

272
431

ZIP:

195
086

168
087
079
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center
Froedtert West Bend Hospital

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital

The Surgery Center, LLC

Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

North Shore Surgical Suites, LLC

532*

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Froedtert Hospital

Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Chilton
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Genoa City
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie

Glendale
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 72 $46,253 $45,508 $5,402
H 18 $25,351 $24,793 $2,338
H 238 $75,388 $80,168 $13,982
H 64 $89,941 $94,360 $14,774
H 366 $51,239 $50,367 $6,998
H 397 $54,365 $52,279 $8,408
H 171 $49,756 $47,120 $7,831
H 63 $41,657 $41,401 $3,989
H 141 $53,790 $54,634 $8,706
H 69 $62,864 $62,820 $2,542
H 52 $58,148 $57,814 $3,948
H 32 $50,318 $51,942 $5,399
H 12 $48,751 $49,104 $2,104
H 36 $49,217 $48,237 $5,678
H 26 $49,043  $48,801  $5,520
H 284 $44,291 $43,274 $4,376
F 10 $27,417 $25,420 $2,977
H 97 $88,823 $89,615 $2,894
H 213 $65,622 $64,471 $4,136
H 14 $40,924 $38,367 $7,867
H 54 $91,250 $87,263 $14,621
H 8 $66,464 $65,591 $8,620
F 249 $30,495 $30,550 $1,254
H 124 $101,228 $93,574 $15,325
H 46 $55,618 $55,126 $5,746
H 7 $57,420 $59,860 $10,415
H 34 $70,290 $73,620 $13,641
H 160 $67,275 $59,389 $15,715
H 10 $66,303 $65,881 $7,443
F 57 $58,771 $56,404 $3,835
H 63 $79,632 $76,356 $21,404
H 16 $45,156 $43,882 $4,247



CPT/HCPCS Code: 27130

January - December 2021

TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
026
035
048

317
091
113
132

ZIP:

063
064

ZIP:

016
059
108

ZIP:

008
022
070
111

117
143

ZIP:

001
046
095
129

ZIP:

067
306
101
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
039
288
041
042

535**

Beloit Health System

Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

Stoughton Hospital Association

537
SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics
Grant Regional Health Center

Southwest Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Prairie Ridge Health

Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
Reedsburg Area Medical Center

SSM Health Waupun Memorial Hospital

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic

St Croix Regional Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Holy Family Memorial Inc

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

Orthopedic Surgery Center of Green Bay

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Beloit
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Stoughton

Madison
Madison

Boscobel
Lancaster
Platteville

Baraboo
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg
Waupun

Amery

Hudson

New Richmond
St Croix Falls

Marinette
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 40 $91,331 $87,203  $14,571
H 12 $46,739  $46,131 $3,834
H 68 $23,002  $22,564 $2,539
H 17 $76,120  $75,745 $6,301
H 101 $39,427  $38,601 $2,992
H 44 $43,476  $42,681 $3,089
H 100 $30,627  $30,637 $2,882
H 18 $35,529  $35,550 $2,203
H 280 $38,886  $38,063 $3,868
H 852 $48,476  $47,843  $11,469
H 5 $27,631 $26,114 $3,242
H 16 $28,988  $29,830 $3,510
H 3 * * *
H 74 $36,158  $35,064 $4,632
H 9 $34,502  $34,569 $926
H 7 $43,318  $45,028 $7,451
H 17 $44,235  $45,397 $3,800
H 32 $44,023  $44,359 $5,016
H 56 $32,932  $31,104 $5,721
H 37 $34,356  $34,188 $1,930
H 55 $29,395  $27,352 $4,802
H 40 $33,798  $33,641 $4,147
H 3 * * *
H 31 $46,181 $43,922 $5,451
H 49 $41,768  $40,738 $4,321
H 24 $33,392  $33,526 $5,801
H 4 * * *
H 54 $42,506  $39,529  $10,821
H 82 $37,522  $37,239 $3,861
H 15 $46,413  $47,874 $2,845
H 142 $44,882  $45,713 $7,306
H 392 $42,220  $42,013 $3,546
F 380 $25,968  $27,500 $1,719
H 228 $42,128  $41,684 $3,709
H 101 $43,287  $41,894 $5,448



CPT/HCPCS Code: 27130

January - December 2021

TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

002
069
264
324
131
145
279
220
308
155
262

ZIP:

323
430
118
278

ZIP:

045
056
057
135
138

ZIP:

198
020
322
029
030
073

ZIP:

006
009
044
119
134

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point
Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC, LLC

Wausau Surgery Center

Marshfield Medical Center-Weston
Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Orthopedic Surgery Center of the Fox Valley
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

Northwoods Surgery Center

546**

Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse
Tomah Health

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in
Menomonie

548**
Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Antigo
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Weston

Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Neenah
Rhinelander
Woodruff

Hillsboro
La Crosse
La Crosse
Tomah
Viroqua

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie

Ashland
Barron
Hayward
Rice Lake
Superior

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 7 $46,731 $45,851 $3,408
H 138 $48,482 $41,086 $16,014
F 46 $27,663 $30,477 $5,188
H 18 $32,863 $32,743 $3,323
H 49 $31,853 $31,686 $1,898
H 246 $48,649 $47,772 $6,758
F 88 $22,131 $21,009 $7,729
F 50 $27,631 $26,892 $2,319
H 89 $70,761 $75,199 $12,273
H 18 $39,704 $39,665 $6,414
F 140 $23,413 $23,306 $460
H 4 * * *
H 90  $65551 $63,977  $2,298
H 92 $31,221 $31,025 $3,264
F 8 $25,562 $26,038 $3,542
H 12 $22,492 $22,050 $1,670
H 344 $36,024  $34,367 $7,365
H 93 $38,270  $38,652 $4,791
H 18 $38,092  $37,677 $3,114
H 42 $40,550 $40,751 $4,508
H 7 $33,719 $32,117 $3,346
H 4 * * *
H 110  $54,243  $62,737  $13,612
H 154  $29,294  $29,470 $2,794
H 32 $47,704  $46,968  $7,326
H 26 $32,100  $30,439 $7,536
H 86 $26,218 $25,674 $2,257
H 13 $36,922 $36,164 $2,474
H 8 $34,498 $34,795 $2,381
H 9 $56,941 $62,237 $12,179
H 79 $41,383 $41,112 $4,293



CPT/HCPCS Code: 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE Type of Number  Average Median Standard
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases) Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
ZIP: 549**
004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Appleton H 113 $32,665  $32,372 $4,328
Campus
266 Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center Appleton F 254 $19,447  $19,150 $1,423
003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Appleton H 177 $21,647  $21,094 $3,371
Inc.
013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc. Berlin H 24 $23,343 $23,101 $2,889
034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital Fond du Lac H 105 $38,315 $38,684 $4,843
425 Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC Neenah H 26 $87,764 $86,420 $3,774
092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah Neenah H 32 $23,565  $22,882 $3,359
094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London New London H 26 $19,072  $19,609 $1,418
103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Oshkosh H 73 $31,042  $30,695 $2,319
303 Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh Oshkosh H 121 $40,286  $38,382 $6,587
121 SSM Health Ripon Community Hospital Ripon H 18 $42,322 $41,700 $5,420



