Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number				PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	harge Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	9,695	\$45,184	\$18,276	\$31,708	\$42,410	\$45,747	\$50,140	\$53,449	\$56,938	\$62,858	\$67,833	\$85,000	
FASCs	1,282	\$26,606	\$8,332	\$21,889	\$24,180	\$27,500	\$27,500	\$29,512	\$30,550	\$30,925	\$31,150	\$35,251	
Hospitals	8,413	\$48,015	\$17,712	\$36,642	\$44,302	\$47,422	\$52,330	\$55,364	\$59,709	\$63,977	\$71,008	\$86,552	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA													
530**	1,651	\$56,875	\$14,569	\$47,169	\$53,302	\$56,225	\$59,550	\$61,929	\$64,357	\$67,899	\$80,887	\$89,719	
531**	1,162	\$57,694	\$24,823	\$40,149	\$49,231	\$62,186	\$66,541	\$72,466	\$86,600	\$89,580	\$89,615	\$95,946	
532**	379	\$66,566	\$16,211	\$55,502	\$59,190	\$64,177	\$73,855	\$75,013	\$76,835	\$81,517	\$94,656	\$101,906	
534**	16	\$45,156	\$4,247	\$42,150	\$43,882	\$45,928	\$47,076	\$47,331	\$49,222	\$51,080	\$52,707	\$54,173	
535**	402	\$41,703	\$20,477	\$29,147	\$37,035	\$39,075	\$41,832	\$43,171	\$45,684	\$51,455	\$77,458	\$87,667	
537**	1,132	\$46,104	\$10,945	\$37,969	\$44,654	\$47,380	\$50,822	\$52,746	\$54,648	\$57,065	\$59,995	\$64,825	
538**	25	\$30,531	\$5,482	\$28,311	\$29,966	\$30,120	\$31,388	\$31,493	\$32,196	\$37,946	\$39,833	\$42,712	
539**	195	\$37,407	\$6,607	\$33,057	\$35,523	\$36,628	\$39,421	\$41,035	\$43,576	\$46,224	\$47,223	\$50,413	
540**	138	\$32,184	\$5,315	\$27,908	\$32,568	\$33,863	\$35,173	\$35,723	\$36,262	\$37,396	\$38,060	\$39,717	
541**	108	\$40,413	\$7,696	\$39,401	\$40,817	\$42,740	\$42,780	\$43,131	\$43,672	\$44,104	\$48,343	\$54,631	
542**	151	\$40,188	\$7,738	\$35,033	\$38,429	\$39,791	\$42,069	\$44,027	\$45,860	\$48,265	\$51,309	\$56,310	
543**	1,243	\$37,626	\$8,742	\$27,500	\$40,499	\$41,581	\$42,550	\$43,160	\$43,861	\$44,812	\$46,467	\$48,987	
544**	890	\$40,579	\$17,348	\$23,919	\$37,322	\$43,890	\$47,671	\$49,997	\$52,809	\$63,478	\$68,553	\$75,237	
545**	194	\$47,446	\$17,730	\$30,301	\$37,653	\$63,977	\$63,977	\$63,977	\$63,977	\$68,264	\$68,904	\$68,904	
546**	509	\$36,562	\$7,043	\$30,898	\$36,186	\$39,030	\$41,296	\$42,152	\$43,184	\$44,136	\$45,081	\$47,523	
547**	336	\$39,629	\$14,410	\$29,426	\$32,235	\$37,412	\$42,359	\$48,469	\$62,322	\$63,122	\$64,349	\$65,321	
548**	195	\$34,833	\$9,470	\$25,799	\$34,754	\$37,490	\$39,766	\$41,112	\$42,136	\$44,349	\$45,779	\$50,796	
549**	969	\$29,391	\$13,263	\$19,200	\$26,070	\$30,443	\$33,077	\$34,775	\$36,698	\$40,307	\$43,906	\$47,912	

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	72	\$46,253	\$45,508	\$5,402
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	18	\$25,351	\$24,793	\$2,338
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	238	\$75,388	\$80,168	\$13,982
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	64	\$89,941	\$94,360	\$14,774
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	366	\$51,239	\$50,367	\$6,998
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	397	\$54,365	\$52,279	\$8,408
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	171	\$49,756	\$47,120	\$7,831
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	63	\$41,657	\$41,401	\$3,989
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	141	\$53,790	\$54,634	\$8,706
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	69	\$62,864	\$62,820	\$2,542
151	Froedtert West Bend Hospital	West Bend	Н	52	\$58,148	\$57,814	\$3,948
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	32	\$50,318	\$51,942	\$5,399
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	12	\$48,751	\$49,104	\$2,104
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	36	\$49,217	\$48,237	\$5,678
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin	Franklin	Н	26	\$49,043	\$48,801	\$5,520
	Campus				+ ,	+ ,	+-,
313	Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital	Franklin	Н	284	\$44,291	\$43,274	\$4,376
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	10	\$27,417	\$25,420	\$2,977
417	Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC	Genoa City	Н	97	\$88,823	\$89,615	\$2,894
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	213	\$65,622	\$64,471	\$4,136
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	14	\$40,924	\$38,367	\$7,867
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	54	\$91,250	\$87,263	\$14,621
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	8	\$66,464	\$65,591	\$8,620
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	249	\$30,495	\$30,550	\$1,254
431	North Shore Surgical Suites, LLC	Pleasant Prairie	Н	124	\$101,228	\$93,574	\$15,325
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	46	\$55,618	\$55,126	\$5,746
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$57,420	\$59,860	\$10,415
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	н	34	\$70,290	\$73,620	\$13,641
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	160	\$67,275	\$59,389	\$15,715
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	10	\$66,303	\$65,881	\$7,443
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	57	\$58,771	\$56,404	\$3,835
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	63	\$79,632	\$76,356	\$21,404
ZIP:					-	•	·
ZIP: 302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	н	16	\$45,156	\$43,882	\$4,247
50Z	Ascension All Galille Hospilal		L1	10	φ+0,100	ψ 4 0,00Ζ	ψ 4 ,∠47

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
21- . 011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	40	\$91,331	\$87,203	\$14,571
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	12	\$46,739	\$46,131	\$3,834
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	68	\$23,002	\$22,564	\$2,539
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -	Janesville	Н	17	\$76,120	\$75,745	\$6,301
	Janesville				· · · · ·	, ., .	
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	101	\$39,427	\$38,601	\$2,992
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	44	\$43,476	\$42,681	\$3,089
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	100	\$30,627	\$30,637	\$2,882
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	18	\$35,529	\$35,550	\$2,203
ZIP:	537**						
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	н	280	\$38,886	\$38,063	\$3,868
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	852	\$48,476	\$47,843	\$11,469
					· · · · ·	, ,	, ,
ZIP:	538**	D		-	* • -7 •••4	* ~~ <i>· · · ·</i>	*• • • • •
016	Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics	Boscobel	Н	5	\$27,631	\$26,114	\$3,242
059	Grant Regional Health Center	Lancaster	Н	16	\$28,988 *	\$29,830 *	\$3,510
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	Н	3	~	~	
ZIP:	539**						
800	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	74	\$36,158	\$35,064	\$4,632
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	9	\$34,502	\$34,569	\$926
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	7	\$43,318	\$45,028	\$7,451
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	17	\$44,235	\$45,397	\$3,800
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	32	\$44,023	\$44,359	\$5,016
143	SSM Health Waupun Memorial Hospital	Waupun	Н	56	\$32,932	\$31,104	\$5,721
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	Н	37	\$34,356	\$34,188	\$1,930
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	Н	55	\$29,395	\$27,352	\$4,802
095	Westfields Hospital & Clinic	New Richmond	Н	40	\$33,798	\$33,641	\$4,147
129	St Croix Regional Medical Center	St Croix Falls	Н	3	*	*	*
710.	- -						
ZIP: 067	541 ** Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	н	31	\$46,181	\$43,922	\$5,451
306	Bellin Health Oconto Hospital	Oconto	H	49	\$40,181 \$41,768	\$40,738	\$5,451 \$4,321
101	St Clare Memorial Hospital	Oconto Falls	Н	49 24	\$33,392	\$33,526	\$ 4 ,321 \$5,801
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	4	φ33,392 *	φ33,320 *	ψ0,001 *
	medical center - chawant	onawano		7			
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	54	\$42,506	\$39,529	\$10,821
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	Н	82	\$37,522	\$37,239	\$3,861
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	15	\$46,413	\$47,874	\$2,845
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	142	\$44,882	\$45,713	\$7,306
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	392	\$42,220	\$42,013	\$3,546
288	Orthopedic Surgery Center of Green Bay	Green Bay	F	380	\$25,968	\$27,500	\$1,719
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	228	\$42,128	\$41,684	\$3,709
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	101	\$43,287	\$41,894	\$5,448
	·	2				•	

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	7	\$46,731	\$45,851	\$3,408
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	138	\$48,482	\$41,086	\$16,014
264	Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point	Stevens Point	F	46	\$27,663	\$30,477	\$5,188
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	н	18	\$32,863	\$32,743	\$3,323
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	49	\$31,853	\$31,686	\$1,898
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	246	\$48,649	\$47,772	\$6,758
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	88	\$22,131	\$21,009	\$7,729
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	50	\$27,631	\$26,892	\$2,319
308	Marshfield Medical Center-Weston	Weston	Н	89	\$70,761	\$75,199	\$12,273
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	18	\$39,704	\$39,665	\$6,414
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	140	\$23,413	\$23,306	\$460
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	4	*	*	*
430	Orthopedic Surgery Center of the Fox Valley	Neenah	Н	90	\$65,551	\$63,977	\$2,298
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	92	\$31,221	\$31,025	\$3,264
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	8	\$25,562	\$26,038	\$3,542
ZIP:	546**	1.00.1		40	\$00.400	\$00.050	¢4.070
045	Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics	Hillsboro	Н	12	\$22,492	\$22,050	\$1,670
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	344	\$36,024	\$34,367	\$7,365
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	93	\$38,270	\$38,652	\$4,791
135	Tomah Health	Tomah	Н	18	\$38,092	\$37,677	\$3,114
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	42	\$40,550	\$40,751	\$4,508
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	7	\$33,719	\$32,117	\$3,346
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	4	*	*	*
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	110	\$54,243	\$62,737	\$13,612
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	154	\$29,294	\$29,470	\$2,794
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	32	\$47,704	\$46,968	\$7,326
073	Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in	Menomonie	Н	26	\$32,100	\$30,439	\$7,536
	Menomonie						
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	86	\$26,218	\$25,674	\$2,257
009	Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron	Barron	Н	13	\$36,922	\$36,164	\$2,474
044	Hayward Area Memorial Hospital	Hayward	Н	8	\$34,498	\$34,795	\$2,381
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	9	\$56,941	\$62,237	\$12,179
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	79	\$41,383	\$41,112	\$4,293
					-	-	

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	113	\$32,665	\$32,372	\$4,328
266	Orthopedic & Sports Surgery Center	Appleton	F	254	\$19,447	\$19,150	\$1,423
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	н	177	\$21,647	\$21,094	\$3,371
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	24	\$23,343	\$23,101	\$2,889
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	н	105	\$38,315	\$38,684	\$4,843
425	Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Neenah	Н	26	\$87,764	\$86,420	\$3,774
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	32	\$23,565	\$22,882	\$3,359
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	26	\$19,072	\$19,609	\$1,418
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	н	73	\$31,042	\$30,695	\$2,319
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	121	\$40,286	\$38,382	\$6,587
121	SSM Health Ripon Community Hospital	Ripon	Н	18	\$42,322	\$41,700	\$5,420